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ties. The bailiff shall receive the salary fixed by the Board of
County Commisgioners, which sum shall include all expenses
incurred by him in the performance of his duties within the
county.

Approved February 26, 1949.

CHAPTER 55—H. F. No. 278
[Not Coded]
An act relating to county employees and their compensa-
tion in counties having a population of more than 300,000 and

less than 450,000 inhabitants; amending Laws 1948, Chapter
2, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1948, Chapter 2, Section 1, is amended
to read:

Section 1. Definition. When used in this act the follow-
ing words and phrases have the meaning ascribed to them in
this section:

(1) County government means all officers and agencies
of the county. :

(2) County means any county hawving more than 300,-
000 and less than 450,000 inhabitants.

Approved February 26, 1949,

CHAPTER 56—H. F. No. 279
[Not Coded]

An act relating to deputies and clerical help of the sheriff
and providing aultomobile and other expenses, in counties
having more than 300,000 and less than 450,000 inhabitants;
amending Laws 1947, Chapter 457, Section 1.
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Be it enacted by the Legiglature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That Laws 1947, Chapter 457, Section 1, be
amended to read:

Section 1. Ramsey county; appointment of deputy sher-
iffs. The sheriff in any county having more then 300,000 and
less than 450,000 inhabitants shall appoint and employ cne
chief deputy, one chief criminal deputy and two assistants,
ten court bailiffs, one chief patrol deputy and ten assistants,
one female deputy, four process servers, one chief jailer and
eight assistants, one matron and three assistants, one bhook-
keeper-cashier, one prineipal clerk, two clerk-stenographers
and one senior clerk-typist. Five of said patrol deputies shall
furnish their own automobile or motorcyele for the patrolling
of the county districts and shall receive the sum of $35.00 per
menth for the eare, maintenance and operation of said auto-
mobile or motorceycle. The titles herein mentioned shall not
be controlling but shall be subject to change by the county
board or other lawful authority.

Approved February 26, 1949.

CHAPTER 57—H. F. No. 280

An act relating to the chief deputy and employees of the
eounty assessor in counties having o population of more than
300,000 and less than 450,000 inhabitants; amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1945, Section 391.02.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 391.02, is
amended to read:

391.02. County assessor and deputies in Ramsey county.
In any county, having more than 300,000 and less than 450,000
inhabitants, the county assessor ghall appoint and employ one
chief deputy.

The county board shall be resolution authorize the county
assessor to employ such additional deputies, clerks, field men,
appraisers, or employees ag it may deem necessary for the
proper performance of the duties of the office of county as-



